

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-0155, Version: 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 21-152, confirming the appointment of Aaron Losik to the Snohomish County Ethics Commission **DEPARTMENT:** Executives Office

ORIGINATOR: Alessandra Durham

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approve

PURPOSE: To appoint Aaron Losik to Position 1 on the Snohomish County Ethics Commission for a threeyear term as required by Snohomish County Code 2.50.080

BACKGROUND: Snohomish County Code (SCC), Chapter 2.50.080, created the Ethics Commission to receive complaints of ethics violations and otherwise administer the Code of Ethics in SCC Chapter 2.50. Membership is established by SCC 2.50.090. The Ethic Commission is composed of five (5) members that are eligible under serve up to two three-year terms. SCC 2.50.080 authorizes the Snohomish County Executive to appoint and reappoint members, subject to confirmation by the Snohomish County Council. The proposed motion confirms the appointment of Aaron Losik to a three-year term ending on June 30, 2024.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
	0	0	0
TOTAL	0	0	0

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
	0	0	0
TOTAL	0	0	0

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

File #: 2021-0155, Version: 1					
ORIGINAL	CONTRACT#	AMOUNT			
AMENDMENT	CONTRACT#	AMOUNT			
Contract Period	07407				
ORIGINAL	START	END			
AMENDMENT	START	END			

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved by Finance.